S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7844/2012

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9632-9633 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9634-9635 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

SLP(C) No.9634-9635/2012

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 17.10.2012.

If it is not disclosed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.37

-2-

Remaining Matters

Petitioners have to furnish the fresh address of the unserved respondents before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 17.10.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

rd

REGISTRAR