SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7844/2012

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012

Petitioner has yet to take steps in accordance with the Government's Circular F.No.12(77)/10-JUDL., dated 18.8.2011 to effect service upon respondent Nos.12, 18, 20, 26 and 28. Appropriate steps have yet not been taken, despite the warning of last opportunity. The Ld. Counsel has requested one more opportunity as a special chance. Request is hereby accepted. Appropriate steps be taken within three weeks.

SLP(C) No. 7844/2012

Among 31 respondents herein, service upon respondent Nos.1 to 10, 13 to 15 and 19, 22, 24, 30 and 31 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of the remaining all the respondents is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar